

# City of Tacoma

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:		RES-36485	Version: 1	Name:	Family Justice Center		
Туре:		Resolution		Status:	Adopted		
File crea	ted:	4/26/2005		In control:	City Council		
On agen	da:	4/26/2005		Final action:	4/26/2005		
Title:		Resolution No	. 36485				
Sponsor	s:						
Indexes:							
Code see	ctions:						
Attachm	ents:	1. RES-36485	j.pdf				
Date		Ver. Action By	/	Acti	ion	Result	
Req.# <sup>-</sup>	Req.#10452 RESOLUTIONNO. 36485						
1 BY	REQUES	ST OF DEPUTY M	1AYOR LADENBU	IRG AND COUNCIL			
2 MEME	BER TALB	ERT					
3 W	3 WHEREAS the City is committed to addressing the issue of domestic						
4 violence in our community, and							
5 WHEREAS centralizing services to domestic violence victims and their							
6 families will enhance the community's response to domestic violence, and 7							
8 WHEREAS the City of Tacoma and Pierce County are partnering to							
9 create a combined agency, the Tacoma-Pierce County Family Justice Center							
10 ("Fan	10 ("Family Justice Center"), to centralize services to domestic violence victims						
1 1 and th	1 and their families, and						

1 2 WHEREAS the Family Justice Center concept is based on a model in

13

- San Diego that provides victims of domestic violence with a "one-stop" 14
- opportunity to obtain a wide array of services and support from social service  $\ensuremath{15}$
- 16 and governmental agencies in one central location, and
- 17 WHEREAS staff from the City Attorney's Office, Tacoma Police

### File #: RES-36485, Version: 1

- Department, General Services Department, and Human Rights and Human 18
- Services Department have been involved in the development of the Family 19
- 20

Justice Center since its inception, and

- 21
- WHEREAS the Family Justice Center will be comprised of two groups of 22
- partners, governmental/criminal justice partners and non-governmental/community 23
- 24 partners, and
- 25
- 26

#### Res10452.doc-EAP/bn

WHEREAS the Family Justice Center will provide access to many

services including law enforcement, prosecution, non-profit victim agencies, 2

- civil legal advocates, faith-based programs, counseling providers, translation 3
- services, and others in one location, and 4
- 5 WHERES an interlocal agreement between the City and Pierce County
- is necessary to formalize this partnership and, among other things, create a 6
- Board of Directors to oversee the Family Justice Center, and 7
- WHEREAS the objectives of the Family Justice Center are to (1) reduce
- 9

8

- 10 the number of domestic violence cases that go unreported in Tacoma, Pierce
- County, and any other participating jurisdiction; (2) ensure domestic violence 11
- 12 perpetrators are prosecuted; (3) coordinate and consolidate existing community
- resources to better serve victims of domestic violence; and (4) offer appropriate 13

14	civil legal assistance	e to victims o	f domestic vio	olence; Now,	Therefore,
----	------------------------	----------------	----------------	--------------	------------

#### 15 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

- 17 That the proper officers of the City are hereby authorized to execute an
- 18 Interlocal Agreement between the City and Pierce County to jointly create and
- 19

16

- 20
- 21
- 22
- 23

24

25

26

Res10452.doc-EAP/bn

operate the Tacoma-Pierce County Family Justice Center, said document to be

substantially in the form of the proposed interlocal agreement on file in the

2

3 office of the City Clerk.

4 Adopted APR 2 6 2005'

5

6 ayor

7 Attest:

City Clerk 9

10 Approved as to form and legality:

12	)fault y Attorne	у			
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
F	Resl 0452.do F	3 - bc-EAP/bn REQUEST	FOR ORI	ir DINANCE	CITY CLERK USE
Та	acoma	OF	RESOL	JTION "c.	RECEIVTuer"

2005 API	-"3 6 4 8 5 R 1 9 AM 9 28
1. DATE: April, 26, 2005 CLE	C Vi, y E K'S
Sponsored By	wI PHONE/EXTENSION
Deputy Mayor Ladenburg and Councilm	ernber Rick Talbert 5100
2. REQUESTING DEPARTMENT	3. CONTACT PERSON PHONE/EXTENSION
Human Rights and Human Services	John Briehl 5059
4. PREPARATION OF AN RESOLUTION 26,2005	IS REQUESTED FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF TUESDAY, APRIL
5. SUMMARY TITLE/RECOMMENDATIC	N: (A concise sentence, as it will appear on the Council Agenda)

Authorizing execution of an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Tacoma and Pierce County to jointly create and operate The Tacoma-Pierce County Family Justice Center

6. BACKGROUND INFORMATION/GENERAL DISCUSSION: (Why is this request necessary? Are there legal

requirements? What are the viable alternatives? Who has been involved in the process?)

Fhe Family Justice Center concept is based on a model in San Diego that provides victims of domestic violence with a one-stop opportunity to obtain a wide array of services and support from social service and governmental agencies in one central location. The center is comprised of two groups of partners, the

community/non-governmental partners and the criminal justice partners. An interlocal agreement between the County and City is necessary to formalize this partnership and, among other things, create a Board of Directors

to oversee the Center. The Board will consist of two elected officials from the County, two elected officials from the City and jointly selected fifth member. The City's Legal, Police, General Services and Human Rights and Human Services departments have been involved in the process. The objectives of the Center are:

- ? Reduce the number of domestic violence cases that go unreported in Tacoma, Pierce County, and any other participating jurisdiction.
- ? Ensure domestic violence perpetrators are prosecuted.
- ? Coordinate and consolidate existing community resources to better serve victims of domestic violence.
- ? Offer appropriate civil legal assistance to victims of domestic violence.

7. FINANCIAL IMPACT: (Future impact on the budget.) \$250,000 for 2005

8. LIST ALL MATERIAL AVAILABLE AS BACKUP INFORMATION FOR THE REQUEST AND INDICATE WHERE FILED:

Source Documents/Backup Material Location of Document

Family Justice Center Proposal and Budget HRHS' City of Tacoma Budget OMBA

#### 9. FUNDING SOURCE: (Enter amount of funding from each source)

Fund Number Name:	& County \$	city	Other S	Total Amount
GF 0010	327,000	250,000	91,000	668,000

If an expenditure, is it budgeted? N Yes F@ No Where? Cost Center \$135,000, 651 000; \$115,000, 09Z400

10. ATTORNEY CONTACT: Elizabeth Pauli

### File #: RES-36485, Version: 1

1 rtment Dii	roval		C Approval			
Gen.sv1111_,"V	/10rdSponve	or do,	Office of the City Clerk (04105)			
Resolution No. 36 485 Adopted: APR 2 6 2005 Maker of Motion. Seconded:						
MEMBERS Ms. Anderson Mr.Evans Ms. Ladenburg Mr. Lonergan Mr. Manthou Mr. Phelps Mr. Stenger Mr. Stenger Mr. Talbert Mayor Baarsma	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		
MEMBERS Ms. Anderson Mr.Evans Mr. Ladenburg Mr. Lonergan Mr. Manthou Mr. Phelps Mr. Stenger Mr. Talbert Mayor aarsma	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT		

g:Wtyc1klforms Iresol. doc